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FORM OG 1
»

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal George W. Moses

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 309
Clarksburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 15, 1965 .19
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Spring Creek District
Cabot Corporation Wirt County
900 Union ﬁiég Well No o
Charleston, W. Va.
o Gordon Cooper B

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_1=29=-65
, madeby_ Ca8bot Corpor&tion =

—  George W, Moges , and recorded on the_9th  day

of February
Book 126 , page ] 39

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land . on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the D
West Virginia.

ent of Mines at Charleston,

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 309

STREET

Well Opera r} Clarksburg,
o e omvown  02/02/2024

West Virginia.

STATE

31 4\COHE no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ys-fraim, thie'feceipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. W IRT 1 494 PERMIT NUMBER

CHARLESTON. W. VA.
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P. O. BOX 309
Ehi s

S
/4 . GEORGE W. MOSES

OIL AND GAS
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

PHONE 623-2769

April 15, 1965

State Dept. of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: Mr. Wamock.

Dear SBir:
Please find enclosed application for permit to drill Gordon Cooper
Well # 1, together with plat, Bond to drill, etc.

To the best of my knowledge there is no coal in this area and I am
certain that there ere no coal operations near the area of the
above proposed well location.

In view of the factthay there are no coal operations in this area
(above), I would greatly mpreciate it if you could issue this
permit to drill at your early convenience.

Trusting that you and yours will have an enjoyable Easter holiday,
I am--

Respectfully yours,

02/02/2024

FOR WHAT SHALL IT PROFIT A MAN, IF HE SHALL GAIN THE WHOLE WORLD, AND LOSE HIS OWN SOUL?



April 20, 1965

Mr. George W. Moses
P. G. Box 309
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Moses:

Enclosed please find permit WIRT-494
to drill Well No. 1 on the Gordon Cooper Farm,
Spring Creek District, Wirt County.

Please post one copy of the permit
at the well site and send us two copies of the
well record when drilling is completed.

Yours very truly,

Deputy Director
01 D GAS DIVISION

GW/aa
Enclosures

ce: Mr. Arthur Null, Iaspector
Harrisville, W. Va., PH: 643-2522

Mr. R. C. Tucker
Assistant State Geologist

be: Mr. C. A. Washburn
Deputy Securities Commissioner

02/02/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

C June 18, 1966

O Mr. Arthur Null, Inspector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
P Harrisville, Wes ¥irginia
In Re:; Permit WIRT-496-P Well No. 2 on the
; Goddon Cooper Farm, Spring
Y Creek District of Wirt County

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the above
described well.
Thank you.
Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK

GW/ap

02/02/2024
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(P)CEMENTING SERVICE

y /
4 ;/"‘ TICKET No. 072702
2 COMPANY %
FORM 488-R7
DATE CUSTOMER’'S ORDER NO. CUSTOMER’'S REQ. NO. |SEC. TWP. RNG. TRUCK CALLED OUT| ON LOCATION JOB STARTED JOB pou'm
4 3 DATE o - FO DAnLJ/:- / p‘:;n DAA."I'.I
5./-453 S 39 wTalliea wmlou Y Fo o
WE NO. AND FARM PLACE OR DESTINATION COUNTY STATE
£ CoopeR | CRESTZoAN Wil T LIAER
ng‘ 1 0 Workover 2 [0 Exploretory |CWNER NTRACTOR :
WELL 3 & Development 4 [ Other GEdRae ww MoSES Mawad Dile (oo
>4 W : 'e-'-h'.‘l'.-v. CHARGE TO J
S ot | [rLotigr \\f WlaSES
- E ; cl-rv AND STATE
=
= g: | Lax 307
e MAILING ADDRESS
5 [] Other .
. [No. Coples. -

Owner, Operator

or His Agent States the Well Is in Condition for the Service Job to Be Performed and Submits the Foliowing Data:

TYPE OF JOB (V) One CASING HOLE DATA TUBING OR DRILL PIPE| CEMENTING PACKER
SURFACE e ix MAKE FLOAT EQUIPMENT
NEW
INTERMEDIATE B e '7 /{2 SIZE SIZE TLOAT GOLLAR
PRODUCTION T et . TOTAL e SUIDS SHOR :
SQUEEZE S size |4/ /i |PEPTH 1045 / |Tvee | FLOAT SHOB // /. /o, jo rip il
PUMPING WEIGHT ’ OTHER EQUIPMENT
‘ ROTARY GHT -
PLUG BACK 950 e e e ZCralZ Hsiveo
DEPTH ef} 2 1 ; — +—F
GROUTING S sd | CABLE TOTAL DEPTH
Other (write in) bt TOOL DEPTH SET
SQUEEZE OR PLUE BACK DATA e CEMENT DATA <
PURPOSE Depth From | To Approx IN Si1zE SULE. - sond il 305 Bor "'6&4‘5—"
= CASING HOLE SACKS TYPE BRAND % Gel. Admix
WATER 7z f)A/’/n, X /1 “,fﬁ#"‘?’aﬁ/ 3 gT% &V e
ABANDON 20 K De%
OTHER DATA ON SERVICE OPERATION
PLUGS AND HEADS PRESSURE INVOICE SECTION
BOTTOM PLUG TYPE CIRCULATING o {) DEPTH OF JOB 9 o ILE FT.
TOP PLUG . TYPE ¢ MINIMUM 5 Q PRICE REF. SERVICE AND RENTAL CHARGES AMOUNT
e 7 { ZC MAXINUM o ¢ // | BASE CHARGE FT. 245/|600
& /£ FT. Per Ft £
CEMENT LEFT IN CASING ? FT. : 3 .
@ BY REQUEST [ NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE? 134 \ ‘ FT. per 100” or Fraction
“TRUCK NO. & TYPE | TRUCK LOCATION | TITLE NAME & - EXTRA TRUCK
Fe>87 WES Zaa) [Somentert) f [l 1= STAND BY TRUCK
@,“M ~£ WLy Doy B & T La i TL I; :
Comemr /-r’i / X i
Driver s
Cementer .
Ditver MILEAGE @
Cementer
Driver
The following information is urgently requested in order that we may be fully advised, =
and to enable us to keep our standard of service up to the highest point. TERMS—-NET, PAYABLE BY 20th % SUBA-I- o #
Was Operation of the Cement- Was the Work of the Cn\v Per- OF FOLLOWING MONTH. INTEREST i o1 71—- b/ a&
ing Equipment Sctisfactory? formed in a §. ? CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM % et 4
xt:is Cementing Job = i DATE OF INVOICE. Thx
sfactorily Completed? gg Tl 5 b il et S s s
Frag ot Tor g yooi - oy e ~groined
or
/// 1)} g o the serview & d d by this
OW{IER, OPERATOR OR HIS AGENT PRINTED IN U,S.A« TOTAL

CUSTOMER’'S COPY






,,\\.,‘ © THE DRAWING BOARD

NOTE-O-GRAM®

*« BOX 505 * DALLAS, TEXAS

GEORGE W. MOSES
OIL AND GAS

POST OFFICE BOX 309 ¢ CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26302 ¢ PHONE 623-2769

M ES S AGE

TO r_State Dept. of Mines _7’
Oil & Ggs Divison ;
Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: Mr. Wamock.
=]
DATE 7=23=65
Dear Sir:

I enclose you well record (0G-10) for
IEWTEXNEKW Gordon Cooper Well # 1.

Respe

fully yours

VL

George W. Moses

BY

INSTRUCTIONS TO SENDER:

1- KEEP YELLOW COPY. 2. SEND WHITE AND PINK COPIES WITH CARBON INTACT.

1. WRITE REPLY.

DATE

SIGNED

RE P 1L Y

INSTRUCTIONS TO RECEIVER:

2. DETACH STUB, KEEP PINK COPY, RETURN WHITE CORY TO SENDER.
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Form OG-10

-l

Quadrangle W
/

Permit No WIRT-ng'

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Rotary X

Spudder O
DEPARTMENT OF MINES i R

Cable Tools []

Storage |

Oil or Gas WelL____Gag

(KIND)

Company__George W, Moses . . y
Address_Box 309, Clarksburg, W. Va, Ca’f‘ll:‘bgin;nd gfﬁ?ix:; o Packers
Farm4__G_Qr_d;Qn_c_QQ_p_Q_r_—Acres_9_5_n_'25_
Location (waters) Size
Well No One Elev. 837 16 Kind of Packer
District_s_ﬂms&_LG_QLCounty Wirt 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 Size of
Address 8% 24 24
Mineral rights are owned by__Qab_Q_t_QQJ:QQI'_QE_iQn__ 654 Depth get=—ceee =
900 Union Bldg  AddressCharleston, W.Va, 53/16
Drilling commenced 4-2]1=65 X 4p" 1983 | Perf. top 1916
Drilling completed 4=30=65 2 Perf. bottom_lgzo—
Date Shot. From To Liners Used Perf. top_wi
With Perf. bottom&
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
FHihE, S, In 2 I':h CASING CEMENTED_4% _ s1zE_ 300 No. Ft.5=1=65 Date
Volume u. Ft.
Rock Pressure. NOt taken lbs hrs. NO COAL
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
' FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED 5=5=65
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT__1,700,000
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 670#
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color Hzérodftor Top Bottom O?i]wgf:r Depth Remarks
Drilled with Rotary 0 1240 Lithology noTavailable
Shale 1240 1265
Sand 1265 1300
Black| Shale 1300 1308
Sand 1308 1352
Shale 1352 1360
Sand 1360 13296
Black| Shale 1395 1585
Shaley Sand 1585 1605
Shale 1605 1620
Shaley Sand 1620 1646
Black| Shale 1646 1678
Salt Sand 1678 1744
Black| Shale 1744 1802
Little Lime 1802 1820
Pencil Cave 1820 1830
Big Lime 1830 1892
Keener Sand 1892 1908
Big Injun Sand 1908 1972
Black| Shale 1972 1983 )
Total| Depth 1083 A7,
AN g
02/02/2024
! 2: 6 [ ;:.
fl P nia
;: J ines
w2 Dep
Ny,
AR

(over)
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e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. A,
t/ L DEPARTMENT OF MINES
4 9
Vv OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary &
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No, /87 — /¥ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASINBGINAND I;JRBIEEI;«NG L&’FJLII_N PACKERS
TUBING
Company F€CoNFC L., riszes
Size
Address—c‘w’f,‘ L /]
16 Kind of Packer
Farm___ O 2R PoA coopcrn
13
Well No / 10 Size of.
District_S LA &7 CAeeMCouty Lws/A7" | 8%
P 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced 2
53/16
Drilling completed____ Total depth______ 3 Pt
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf, bottom
Initialopenflow_—______ /10ths Water in____Inch TR Ferl, tog
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
'resh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Cor7HYeTo R ABZA»» Ly. o,
Remarks: ' A0
SO0 A\ £ 4. (;
IV ER Crex RoHP, Cowkl oy FE€T 7o &l 4 5')
&, o3

y, Py ‘{ l‘i“’,"

" 012/0212025°"
" - ——




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024



7

0G-11
z STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary &
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT L
Storage O
Permit No. /87 — 4 Oil or Gas Well 2 2]
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company 6801','2 e TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address CLPHANS Bt/k,f,. LI/ P e
16 Kind of Packer
Farm____ G oA pos coopen
13
Well No / 10 Size of =
District_..gﬂ/‘;i ER€EH County_ Las/ A7 | 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed_ 4 — F®-4% Total depth L2 XS Pz Zeo Z/ Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use BE
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_i,!z'_SIZE_Z_QZ_No. FT.5 /£S5 Date
AM F S ICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERV A RAIGoRTop”
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT a2~ €REET INCHES
Fresh water ___#zo# & feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. N o feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
ConvTaATo R OISH sri1asm 012755
Remarks: (9 A
FARC7TVRaep - S-5-¢5 vo 7€e37
Ay -
™ RECEIVFT
S West Virgiot
J-IJ- <5
DATE

0210212024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024



Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of SHines
®il und Bas Bivision

Charleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMCCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SBECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

July 27, 1565

George W, Moses

P, 0. Box ”9 .

Clarksburg, West Virginia IN RE: PERMIT __~  yrpegg,
1

FARM

WELL NO.

DISTRICT _— ~ s crcel
COUNTY_ " gwer’ o

Gentlemen:

Please send us two copies of the completion
drilling record for the above described well location.

We will appreciate the information within the
next ten days.

Very truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock
Jeputy Director
0l D GAS DIVISION

*p

02/02/2024



W. . WGENBROD _July 26, 1965 GURMER WAMOCK

Mr. Arthur Null, Inspeector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Harrisville, West Virginia ugy

In Re: Permit WIRT-KZU

Well No. & =
DistrictBpring Creek
County T

Dear Sir:

Would gou please make a final inspection of the
well described above.

Thank you.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIE D GAS DIVISION

02/02/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tool

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT 7¢O

_ Storage O
Permit No. /7T - A9 /://‘//QA’ Oil or Gas Well_6-£45S
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company 520/}’/7@1 W, Afeses
p Si

Address C/tﬁ’?/‘r‘s‘guﬁ;f,‘ zy‘,lfﬂ/ ize

16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm GoRppeonvy cocopepp

a 13
Well No / 10 Size of
- .. - " TP AL
District.S#As/#'9 CA CE A County__ Lt/ R 8%4 JGELLED L pRINCIPA
7 7 pOND CTF TOR ANDIP!

6% Ll OPERA Regfiset

Drilling commenced [ED 3. J 7/ ‘L‘L»m‘“"
u/16 A..""'"‘—‘

Drilling completed Total dept ] Perf. top
Date shot Depth of sho Perf. bottom_____

i d Perf. t
[nitial open flow /10ths Water i SRt Sl

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Merc: Tn__
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

72 BIS

| RPN

Loe //,//c'a*pﬁ

ORLESR Lok SeLepse,

BOND CANCELLED

s 19 CS

Foeiiciirens.

0 WELL OPERATOR Avconon PRINCIPAL




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024



A
'

a——

State of Hest Virginia
Bepartment of flines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5
= ';l:ll::::loo A\]‘n't n, 1965 G:::':TE:‘ o‘::::'rz‘:x

Mr., George W. Moses
P. 0. Box 309
Clarkshurg, West Virginiea

In Re:

Permit
Farm —WERT=hSh—

We 11 1#8Td0n Gooper-

District Spring Creek

-

County Wi

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
{s described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
Bond, posted to cover same.

Please return the enclosed, cancelled Bond to
the Surety and/or Bonding Company that executed said Bond
in your behalf in order that they may give you credit on
their records.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

oaa
Enclosure

02/02/2024



Form OG 9

Blanket Bond No:
455-694

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

A.,A, Pursley dba:

None Pursley's Pulling & Well Servi®e
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
* Box 51, Iaerby,, West Virginia . - .7 o7
Address Complete Address

September 27 1967

Coal Owner Date

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Spring Creek District
Address
Wirt
P, County
Le Property O
ase or T wner Wen No. Orle

Address Gordon Cooper Farm
Inspector Harry Holliday, Grantsville, West Virginia Telephondl=6145

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

October 1967

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). ' :

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well 'in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
Very truly yours, j
8 e A
’ 3 RS A L o
Well Operator
NOTE: Upon well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

r, shall bé filedwith\THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
4 A%ﬁ?. vaOPi) S OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the distriet: and. Qty\(g\“\% ich
the name or names of \tié"o Mﬁ“g Loy
abandoned, determined-by Survey.
ent points or landmarks on said, trac
Regulations. Y gp|c\lYy
NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

he tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
ames of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
h the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

» in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rulgs/end 024

/

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

Wirt=lSl-P

Permit Number

ATFIDAY'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
P ) MUST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDFR RnNgE



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Total Depth: 1983t

L% Casing cemented, e :

Cut casing at 1480' if free at this point,

Gel hole w/6% gel. Spot 15' cement plug, :

Pull casing and spot 10' cement plugs at the following depths,
1040, 620, 155%, il
Erect marker as prescribed in Rule 12 0il & Gas Regulations,

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED,
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, 7

ol T

Well Op. T
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adja?erf?ease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

28th day of— SEEPTEMBER 49 67 02/02/2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. = -




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

AERRReS- A,A, Pursley dba:
None Pursley's Pulling & Well Service
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Box 51, Leroy, West Virginia 25252
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 2l 1957
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Spring Creek District
ADDRESS
Unknown Wirt County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No Cne

ADDRESS
Gordon Cooper Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Harry Holliday, Grantsville, W,Va,

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of __Jackson }SS:
Hugene Pursley and Rebert Sims

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

: i 143 & Well Service

lugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Pursleys Pulling : d

svelgg;ggrator, andgparticipated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 1L day of Novenber i 1967 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

—_—
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
% 5 &
Cement & 6% Bentonite Gel 15! & 10! L& 15601 L23¢
celled hole before starting jo{s

Set cement plugs ats 15607
10401, 620!, 155%.
A1l plugs displaced with gela

=M~ B
A1
AN | v/)\
S [ (b {0 )
2! e le
B RN

\%JLR@* i
\ 7 '
A %

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
Pipe placed in cement and marker
placed one

COAL SEAMS

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the : g1 day of
November 197 ey T 7
i D ) | S R IN"
And further deponents saith not. ‘ ANy AL

TZL ) P 020202024
7 - l»l & v’, 67
27 day of fovember . : 19

My commission expires: (/ Notal:y. Pubfic.
March 22 1970 Permit No._ Wirt=4ol-P

Sworn to and subscribed before me this




02/02/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No.__Z_

Permit No LZZZHA FH~/° (DRIULED 12770 FO78Ay)

G EAVICLF
L ADDRESSZEU &Y LEFZy £7°V4.

FARM__ & oxzia” CadiEA DISTRICT SAA 4G CHEL Y COUNTY ottt ST/~

Filling Material Used_E£ L ~C 47— (C77. SID44 /G- Cedy

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
T D778
» s 'y
st T8, FUilED /280 /723 |\ 2B o

==

Drillers’ Names__ & LG iz FLASLLEY

ez UL LEST

Remarks:
RIS FO IR A Y CATTrE
S
/" ‘\ 29 ! (r
(-1 Zc> I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o g 7 Dol
VA T s T




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
MBSAT | SR | ERD
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 84
65% .Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth________
rilling complete otal dept 2 Bark 4op
Date shot Depth of shot. . Perf. bottom: .
; i d Perf,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Reiftcag s SEL. Wop
Pexf. bottom—___.—__
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oisTRGE. MELL /indpkevan



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
'OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No = e /Qy/;//'-ﬂ/p‘gp =) Well No._.Z_.
COMPANYAAM&Q&&M&MMZ&ADDRESSM&M .
FARM__ (G IORLOA (CocFEA DISTRICT G Zttc CHALLS  COUNTY _LLZAT
Filling Material Used___ <2 L £ LG E L CAAY
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS woop-ﬁz: LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
7.8 1785 CErTrD
I : ’ 4 >
YV cos HIFPEL (Eo’ | (11-19-47) Sy | 2=y’
LUECEUsr (550 |y | H~E5°
A5 ' cem v /& 2 7
(DA EA fLes. /[L48”
niis B & FE S EZS
A e /55"
‘
LIABHLES] LT LP 4O EIAG D DI C YTECULATTINCE [TEd /2, "~/ 54
pr————
s Say
Drillers’ Names > i e L
Tt SrElLLE/T
Remarks:
P e I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

PermitNo. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SR | R
Company.
Size 2
Address
16. Kind*6f Pdcker_____..
Farm
13
Well No 10 Ses b
District. County. 8%
65 Depthset—
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli fetede . TPotaldepth
rilling complete otal dept! a Penf, 4o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottont —_ < .
§ 4 i
Initial open flowee—__________ /10ths Water in____Inch Linecy v s e
Perf. bottom- .
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

% DATE ou-rngzm Zm;



Q

W. F. EIGENBROD
DIRECTOR

Mr. HarryyHolliday
Grantsville, W. Va.

Dear Sir:

State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
December '4, 1967 GURMER WAMOCK

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

In Re: PERMIT WIRT-494.P
COMPANY_pypsiey's Pulling & Well Service
FARM Gordon Cooper dﬁﬂ A. A. Pursley
WELL NO. 1

DISTRICT __gorine Crask
COUNTY Wit

Would you please make a final inspection of the well

described above.

Very truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

02/02/2024



N 7 “
(% STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No £ v e Well No._Z_.
COMPANY UL SLEYS LULINE AHELLSL7ic s ADDRESS L4 5/, LEFOY, it/ 1id
FARM._GoAapon’ CIsrPEA DISTRICT S2ZZ#6 CALELH  COUNTY_ _LEZ/TT

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
T S S e e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:
W FIHAL THCFECTION, THIC I ELL ATAY FE FTELEASED,

BDOND CANCELLLED

RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR ANDJOR PRINCIEAD

Zg@///// “‘52

AN S e W I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




_-e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
W)
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | R |
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Pepth et o csina
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth ... % Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom._
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch i erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
> NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

ORI G0 don



Ay
I Vv

State of Pest Hirginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5
T omaron GURMER WAMOCK
m— December 11, 1967 oERPUTY DIRECTOR

Pursley's Pulling & Well Service
Box 51
LeRoy, W. Va. 25252

In Re: Permit WIR=-U94 P

Farm

Well No. 1

District =
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,
Wik b/ ppnseie
er Wamock

Euty Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

02/02/2024
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Sl s bt WELL SERVICE, INC. mmaSnn A_U>v mhmw
; : 19TH FLOOR KANAWHA VALLEY BLDG., CHARLESTON 1, W. VA. TICKET ZO
> o ] <
Company Lot Bl CL £ gF £ AT (o Mk ~“Time called mo_. Loy s e on wor;lllll. el \N& C m
P. O. - Street . Job started /.. /2 Finished . _m o o OM , 2
City - State...e ol o Waiting time ... ..« Road Condition i 1 nm/
p s ; Ol
Lease. . e — ot L S Well No £ Tractor Used... .. N , 3
County rkled State-_ *“Contractor s D SO Unit No.__/ ‘o .,Amw A v ®)
R o] AR ;
SALES SERVICE ENGINEER WORK DATA nlv £5 5
It is mutually wnnmoa by both parties involved that WELL SERVICE, INC., equipment No is leased to xm& 8 ' VJ 0\
§ Lad pan ......—.and will operate under their supervision. Our Engineer, and his crew will, bl ot m Nrmc\\ %
in a competent m:m ooovwnm_uﬁw manner, mm_o—oacw operate the equipment and with additional assistance, if needed, to be
furnished by the lessee. Due to many unknown and variable conditions, of which we have no mutual _Eoi_mmmm or
control, it requires WELL mwﬁsOH. INC. not 8 assume %:% nmm@obm&%«v. toward unsuccessful resulis or incompletion m
of the operation. A Cm
Sales Service Engineer:. . ,u«w.f,., - S e o x\\ Crew e mn. AT
/ ¢ k\ ¥ 3 m\m 2 ot ‘, ¢ ot : . \.L. © & Q”mmkum
Company /= _£ss dlfeld [Lle€d llitess.@o . Supervisor. S Size « !\M&mﬂb -Depth
tion: Materials: General Qummmmu A oF
Z # 2 #7 s ¢ i gy
Casing pressure cement Nk b dael Job 3 .- Type % :
Casing Balance cement Type.. it ol Xtra Pumping Hrs :
Casing Comb. Gel-cement B B i ;
i Sacks I Wait on Job Hrs. :
Casing Squeeze cement : ; : :
Prepare Mud Gallons_..... . Mileage = R.T N o A
4 . ..\ y malr? . FAL J o
Plugging Gel-cement Wipergd . o ..g s Material..... o= Mangs P er <t \M vm Rl
Pumping Casing-Tubing Adorite M m\ \\ *.«L 4 2/ Material "4 \N \ \ ZmBMh \&wﬁv Aot Open . Total Bridge
Formation Cement Squeeze o Material e Hole : Depth Top
m.n._:.nmncn Chem. Squeeze SR Material. Nenie AR e SUSe M OB S B S S L e D B TS
Killing well mud-water R ATy e e 5
S Xtra Unit Hrs.
Acidizing Temp. ... .
Cement Plug Back il et Stand By Unit Type Acidizing or Chemical Data
on:
ti
Fluid SaEper Gals Name Formation
Gas @ Special Plugs Type. Character Formation ... ... 5,
Special Tool Used. Pipelealing . i 7 ..\‘.“ > \u ....o..mmm - Gas/0il Volume
; Shoe leaki TOTAL CHARGES ... .z «~ % Rock P
S 2 GOEOZ HH-OH.H Type Acid/Chemical
Normal &Bﬁ pressure NP Max A éoﬂo&gwn surface .Nm.w. Gallons %
\ - 7 o -~ 8 7 SEN
Return circulation of ng_u»nnﬂ» Ld ~ 4 i A 1M A2t v.,l i Lekiey #1 Stage ¥ | R
/ h...a... .
General Remarks: .- /D R\u 0...,. 1st Pay
2 v (o SO 2nd Pay
. s \\ } ¥ ot ¥ G n
I el £z < v ? Injection Rate
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